TLN
Type
S
Case Size
See table
above
227
Capacitance Code

                                                                                                                                                         S(2500)
       150                157                  K(2500)/S(2500)                             K(2500)                            H(6000)/L(1300)
                                                                                                           S(2500)                                   T(1500)
       220                227                  K(2500)/L(1300)                              L(1000)                                   T(1300)
                                                     S(3000)/T(1500)                              T(1500)
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
TLN Series
Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
Undertab Series
Released ratings, (ESR ratings in mOhms in parentheses)
Engineering samples - please contact AVX
Note: Voltage ratings are minimum values. AVX reserves the right to supply higher voltage ratings in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
                                                                                              Rated            Rated         Category       Category      Maximum       DCL            ESR             100kHz RMS Current (mA)                      AVX                        Case    Capacitance     Voltage     Temperature    Voltage     Temperature      Surge          Max.            Max.                                                                    MSL                  Part No.                    Size            (μF)                (V)                (ºC)                (V)                 (ºC)            Current         (μA)        @ 100kHz      25ºC            85ºC         125ºC                                                                                                                                                                                   (A)                                (mΩ)
4 Volt @ 40°C
  TLNN107M004#5200      N          100             4              40            0.8           125           0.4          20         5200        88           79          35           3
  TLNK157M004#2500      K          150             4              40            0.8           125           0.7          12         2500       148         133         59           3
  TLNS157M004#2500      S           150             4              40            0.8           125           0.7          12         2500       148         133         59           3
  TLNK227M004#2500      K          220             4              40            0.8           125           0.7          44         2500       148         133         59           3
  TLNL227M004#1300      L           220             4              40            0.8           125           1.1         17.6       1300       215         193         86           3
  TLNS227M004#3000      S           220             4              40            0.8           125           0.6         17.6       3000       135         122         54           3
  TLNT227M004#1500      T           220             4              40            0.8           125           1.0         17.6       1500       216         194         86           3
6.3 Volt @ 40°C
  TLNK686M006#5400      K           68            6.3            40            1.3           125           0.5          4.1        5400       101          91          40           3
  TLNK107M006#2000      K          100           6.3            40            1.3           125           1.3          12         2000       166         149         66           3
  TLNK107M006#5400      K          100           6.3            40            1.3           125           0.5           6          5400       101          91          40           3
  TLNS107M006#5400      S           100           6.3            40            1.3           125           0.5           6          5400       101          91          40           3
  TLNK157M006#2500      K          150           6.3            40            1.3           125           1.1          18         2500       148         133         59           3
  TLNS157M006#2500      S           150           6.3            40            1.3           125           1.1          18         2500       148         133         59           3
  TLNL227M006#1000      L           220           6.3            40            1.3           125           2.2         26.4       1000       245         220         98           3
  TLNT227M006#1500      T           220           6.3            40            1.3           125           1.6         26.4       1500       216         194         86           3
10 Volt @ 40°C
  TLNK476M010#1500      K           47             10            40             2             125           2.6          4.7        1500       191         172         77           3
  TLNM476M010#6000     M           47             10            40             2             125           0.8          9.4        6000        82           73          33           3
  TLNN476M010#6000      N           47             10            40             2             125           0.8          9.4        6000        82           73          33           3
  TLNK686M010#5400      K           68             10            40             2             125           0.9          6.8        5400       101          91          40           3
  TLNS686M010#6000      S            68             10            40             2             125           0.8          6.8        6000        96           86          38           3
  TLNK107M010#2500      K          100            10            40             2             125           1.7          20         2500       148         133         59           3
  TLNS107M010#2500      S           100            10            40             2             125           1.7          10         2500       148         133         59           3
  TLNH157M010#6000      H          150            10            40             2             125           0.8          30         6000       108          97          43           3
  TLNL157M010#1300      L           150            10            40             2             125           2.9          30         1300       215         193         86           3
  TLNT157M010#1500      T           150            10            40             2             125           2.6          30         1500       216         194         86           3
  TLNT227M010#1300      T           220            10            40             2             125           2.9          44         1300       232         209         93           3
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance is measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.